Docket No.: 3947-3

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) - REC 04 - (Rev. 03-01)	09-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMP No. 0664-0027 (ovp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102413731 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue Harrs. 102413731 ied original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Pro-Pel AB	Name: Danderyd Biotech Innovation AB			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Karbingatan 38, S-254 67 Helsingborg			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sweden			
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: February 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	5,571,210			
	m			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents nvolved:			
Name: John T. Gulbin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
,				
04/08/2003 LMU/ELLER 00000084 5571210 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 685 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
50-1145				
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
John F. Gulbin	F. Hulbin April 2, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT</u>

WHEREAS, Pro-Pel AB of Box 3001, S-182 03 Danderyd, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,571,210, dated November 5, 1996 and entitled "Adjustable Foot Prosthesis", which was granted on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/347,331, filed December 2, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Danderyd Biotech Innovation AB of Karbingatan 38, S-254 67 Helsingborg, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this //o day of	Fe5	, 2003
at	Danderyd	•	

Pro-Pel AB

Witness <u>Maneyouse Holes</u>
Witness <u>Eva Cyclassia</u>

RECORDED: 04/07/2003

REEL: 013913 FRAME: 0734